E-League 2024-25 - TEAM POINTS
Round 2

Division 1 Teams

Total | Total Total Total

Place University Team Names Score | Hits X10s | Points

1 Birmingham A-Team | Megan Costall, Jake 4647 | 480 348 40
O'Reilly, Kian Watkins,
Thomas Greenwood, Emily
Nichols

2 Leicester A-Team | Abdullah Zaman, Cheuk 4408 480 186 36
Yin Tsang, Alice Haskell,
Xin Liu

3 Warwick A-Team | Jack McKay, Adam Jenner, | 4392 480 192 36
Shane Pothunnah, Josh
Norman

4 Surrey A-Team | Simon Hake, Fin Hamp, 4210 479 122 29
Francesca Blackwell,
Michael Page, Luka
Gillingham

5 Liverpool A-Team | Michael Madden, Jack 4196 480 145 29
Yates, Joseph Eyres, Mai
Thomas, Tama Harrison,
Chenran Li

6 Sheffield A-Team | Jack Wells, Will 4055 479 157 24
Luddington, Alexandra
Langdon-Reich, Nathan
Haine, Jon Warner

7 Bristol A-Team | Alex Williams, Austin 3996 478 135 24
Zhan, Victor Marot, Rex
Zhang, Rhianna Wright,
Harry Cokayne

8 Southampton | A-Team | Frederick Crosby, Minseok | 2840 | 300 176 22
Kim, Megan Hadley,
Barnabus Kerr

9 Exeter A-Team | Luke Burch, Darrell 3860 477 107 20
McFaweya, Arthur Fill,
Emily Dulieu, Cara
Mackrory-Jamieson

10 Newcastle A-Team | Greg Dawson, JiehanYing, | 3662 461 78 19
Carina Kriesi, Katie
Southward, Wynnie
Chong, Patrick Donohoe




11

Royal
Holloway

A-Team

Julianna Ostrovska, Niamh
Baker, Shauna Punjabi,
Luke Myers, Charlotte
Sarmiento

3114

359

128

18

12

De Montfort

A-Team

Aaisha Mulla, Dylan
Hough, Amiko Howell, Ben
Jordan, Amanda Goode,
Aaminah Mulla

3700

479

56

17

13

Loughborough

A-Team

Conor Nolan, Hari Patel,
Florence Levitt, Kieran
Curson

2714

300

109

16

14

Lancaster

A-Team

Kobe Pioquinto, Jesse
Phillips, Myles Hulme,
Artin Lee

2183

240

102

16

15

Leeds

A-Team

Samson Wang, Kavina
Keshav, Katharine Waring,
Zihao Li

2019

240

73

14

16

Sunderland

A-Team

Joseph Carroll, Ashley
Hadfield, Kairi Poston,
Craig Johnson, Connor
Wallace

3220

463

43

12

17

Huddersfield

A-Team

Mollie Bower, Matthew
Hodgson, Amy Diccox,
Sara Gledhill, Hannah
Reid, Joshua Jordan, Jack
Rodesano

3408

451

87

11

18

Swansea

A-Team

Jakub Rogozinski, Sian
Hughes, Rebecca Ogston,
Archie Phillips, Isaac
Bailey, Matthew Hobbs

3031

440

31

19

York

A-Team

Jamie Smith, Emily
Thompson, Floss Prior,
Aster Wood

2435

300

51

20

Coventry

A-Team

Adora Chan, Mya Lane,
Paul Collins, May Lane

2590

300

76

21

Northampton

A-Team

Abi Speltinckx, Joshua
Gordon, Joelyn Han, Isobel
Copsey

1806

237

49

22

Plymouth

A-Team

Marilyn Wong, Parker
Fewings, Charlie Kay,
Joshua Hutchinson,
Victoria Lytka

2031

252

24

23

Oxford

A-Team

Yanyijie Zhou, Emma
Howes, Chun Fai Jeffrey
Yao

2133

240

85




Division 2 Teams

Place | University

Team

Names

Total
Score

Total
Hits

Total
X10s

Total
Points

1 Birmingham

B-Team

Becky Stacey, Kabeer
Abdulhusein, Alex
Kendrew, Thomas
Frogson, Thomas
Greenwood

4276

480

140

39

2 Birmingham

C-Team

Lamya Majeed, Urvi Joshi,
Abbie Shortt, Kabeer
Abdulhusein, Sam Bouch-
Crossley, Ellie-Ann Watts,
Ahmed AlKooheji

3981

479

117

36

3 Surrey

B-Team

Luka Gillingham, Dawn
Lau, Chhaya Mistry, Kai
Channon, Fin Jolley,
Sumaan Sheikh

3768

480

63

33

4 Leicester

B-Team

Sam Prettyman, Josie
Chamberlain, Carmen
Tao, Neve Church, Tanvi
Waghela, Henry Fiddes

3416

419

81

33

5 Surrey

C-Team

Aryan Sharda, Jacob
Wang, Sumaan Sheikh,
Amogh Krishna, Josh
Bacon, Francesca
Blackwell, Chintalpati
Umashankar Shastry

3169

467

33

27

6 Liverpool

B-Team

Alexander Kearney, Sarah
Margrethe Askevold,
Joseph Eyres, Ethan
Sands, Madhav
Ketheeswararajah, Leow
Kuan Yen

2673

356

49

25

7 Southampton

B-Team

Megan Regensburger,
Liam Veness, Mariia
Ignatieva, Sophie Davies

2176

240

82

20

8 Bristol

B-Team

Yuen Ting Tammy Chan,
Magdalena Kazmierczak,
Ella Skipsey, Lucas
Geertman, Wong Hau
Ching Chloe, Shubhon
Miah

2345

348

28

17

9 Loughborough

B-Team

Lily Green, Aderinsola
Thompson, Lily Darby,
Daniel Leonard L

2001

239

42

16

10 Loughborough

C-Team

Lucy Hubbert, Wenyi Yang,
Zahra Mughal, Shil Patel

1869

240

33

14




11

Huddersfield

B-Team

Domanic Moseley, Joshua
Jordan, Deping Chen,
Abdurrahman Yusuf,
Zamzam Abdi

1260

233

14

12

Warwick

B-Team

Quinn Thomazin, Abigail
Hollingsworth

1263

180

35

13

13

Southampton

C-Team

Harvey Bishop, Parsa
Riazi-Farzad, Alex
Shergold, Aine Kavanagh

1816

240

33

12

14

Leeds

B-Team

Samuel Atkins, Jessica
Swinton

694

113

11

15

Leicester

C-Team

Alec McCrea, Josie
Chamberlain, Yann
Matras, Carmen Tao

1764

239

22

10

16

Swansea

B-Team

Wai Fung Ho, Matthew
Hobbs, Chloe Cubberley,
Jasmine Davies

672

139

10

17

York

B-Team

Katy Robson, Sophie
Williams, Tara Murphey,
Willow Dean-Barlas

1667

237

15

18

Sheffield

B-Team

Christabel Oluwayi,
Alexandra Langdon-Reich

1134

171

12

19

Exeter

B-Team

Cara Mackrory-Jamieson,
Isabel Chin Wun Yi, James
Ashcroft

928

157

20

Liverpool

C-Team

Alexander Kearney,
Tatenda Tachivona, Abir Al-
Ansari, Sarah Margrethe
Askevold

1664

237

14

21

Bristol

C-Team

Segh Gilham

341

58

22

Newcastle

B-Team

Greg Dawson, Katie
Southward, Daniel
Thompson, Joshua Rigby

1557

236

12

23

York

C-Team

Louis Nuttal, Helena
Davis, Kacey Van Der Walt,
Ben Smith

1555

232

18

24

Royal
Holloway

B-Team

Niamh Baker, Theo Loxton,
Riana Karia, Freya
Sherwood

1493

225

15

25

Sunderland

B-Team

Bruno Martins, Shun Lei
Yin Win, Craig Johnson,
Kole Ridley

1128

212

26

Newcastle

C-Team

Nathaniel Stuart, Emma
Dethridge, Darcy
Errington-Stephens, Yuxin
Wang

1108

211




27 Royal C-Team | Jessica McCallum, 757 159 6 1
Holloway Ashleigh Sharman, Amelia
Elebe, Andrew Paterson
28 Northampton | B-Team | Faduma Abdullahi 313 47 3 0
29 Lancaster B-Team | Ryan Cheung 201 41 1 0
Novice Teams
Place | University Team Names Total | Total Total Total
Score | Hits X10s | Points
Aryan Sharda, Jacob
Wang, Sumaan Sheikh, Fin
1 | Surrey A-Team | Jolley 2425 351 29 38
Amogh Krishna, Gabriella
Davis, Louie Sherman,
2 | Surrey B-Team | Isobel Dray, Jacob Wang 1867 322 17 24
Archie Phillips, Matthew
Hobbs, Chloe Cubberley,
3 | Swansea A-Team | Isaac Bailey 1494 250 8 24
Daniel Leonard L, Zahra
4 | Loughborough | A-Team | Mughal, Yuyun Zhang 1389 180 19 20
Craig Johnson, Connor
5 | Sunderland A-Team | Wallace, Bruno Martins 1228 212 8 20
Nathan Haine, Christabel
6 | Sheffield A-Team | Oluwayi 1555 230 20 19
Domanic Moseley, Joshua
Jordan, Abdurrahman
Yusuf, Jack Rodesano,
7 | Huddersfield | A-Team | Zamzam Abdi 1499 271 6 19
Tamara Euillet, Josuf
Hyseni, Rostislav
8 | Birmingham A-Team | Mazureac 1361 180 23 19
Ethan Sands, Madhav
Ketheeswararajah,
9 | Liverpool A-Team | Tatenda Tachivona 1334 180 19 17
Alec McCrea, Yann Matras,
10 | Leicester A-Team | Charlie Blott 1277 177 18 16
Harvey Bishop, Alex
11 | Southampton | A-Team | Shergold, Nathan Waring 1270 177 22 15
Wiebke von Abel, Locke
12 | Birmingham B-Team | Yeung, Thomas Farrington 1264 180 14 14
Chloe Cubberley, Jasmine
13 | Swansea B-Team | Davies 308 62 0 14
Rhianna Wright, Harry
Cokayne, Wong Hau Ching
14 | Bristol A-Team | Chloe 1195 178 16 13




Joshua Cook, Seo Jin Lee,

15 | Loughborough | B-Team | Toluwani Popoola 1193 179 8 12
Willow Dean-Barnes,
Louis Nuttal, Kacey Van
16 | York A-Team | Der Walt 1182 174 13 11
Charlie Kay, Joshua
17 | Plymouth A-Team | Hutchinson, Victoria Lytka 1166 141 5 10
Abir Al-Ansari, Noah
18 | Liverpool B-Team | Mettler, Rowan Dobbins 1107 176 6 9
Daniel Thompson, Joshua
19 | Newcastle A-Team | Rigby, Nathaniel Stuart 1060 172 8 7
Zamin Abbas, Zainab
20 | Leicester B-Team | Ahmed, Kirsten Duthie 971 169 7 4
Luke Reid, George Ellison,
21 | York B-Team | Samuel Whitfield 951 168 7 3
Darcy Errington-Stephens,
22 | Newcastle B-Team | Yuxin Wang, Olaf Fila 665 138 2 1
Isobel Copsey, Faduma
23 | Northampton | A-Team | Abdullahi 633 104 3 0
Jessica McCallum,
Royal Ashleigh Sharman, Amelia
24 | Holloway A-Team | Elebe 605 124 6 0
Thomas Howe, Paula Alos
25 | Southampton | B-Team | Lluesma 546 103 4 0
26 | Oxford A-Team | Chun Fai Jeffrey Yao 459 60 5 0
27 | Exeter A-Team | Isabel Chin WunYi 316 55 3 0
28 | Sunderland B-Team | Kole Ridley 257 50 1 0
29 | Lancaster A-Team | Ryan Cheung 201 41 1 0
Royal
30 | Holloway B-Team | Andrew Paterson 152 35 0 0
Compound Teams
Place | University Team Names Total | Total Total Total
Score | Hits X10s | Points
1 Leicester A-Team | Faye Balcombe, Sam 1665 180 62 38
Prettyman
2 Birmingham A-Team | Kabeer Abdulhusein, 1545 180 55 35
Thomas Bland
3 Liverpool A-Team | Jenna Anne Clarke, Jack 1608 180 29 33
Yates
4 Plymouth A-Team | Corey Richardson 1119 | 120 42 30
5 Swansea A-Team | Daniel Hickman, Caitlin 1085 120 21 20
Willoughby
6 Royal A-Team | Edward Armstrong, Xinyue | 1068 | 119 23 19
Holloway Xing




7 Loughborough | A-Team | Sean Mason, Robert 996 114 24 17
Brown

8 Exeter A-Team | James Thomas 549 60 16 16
9 Coventry A-Team | Tony Ngai 595 60 55 15
10 Surrey A-Team | Aaron Deakin 570 60 30 14
11 Lancaster A-Team | William Slack 551 60 15 12
12 Northampton | A-Team | Lilu Comina 529 60 12 11
13 Leicester B-Team | Sam Bennett 523 60 3 10
14 Southampton | A-Team | Lyra Ellwood 507 59 4 9




